

DEPARTMENT ORDER NO: 14 SERIES: 2024-2025

DATE: 26 NOVEMBER 2024

RE: COMMITTEE AND AID

By the Authority vested in me as Commander of the Department of Michigan, Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War, it is hereby ordered.

I am appointing Brother Paul Davis, PDC, to the following committees. (1) Michigan Camp Grant Committee. (2) Michigan Eagle Scout Scholarship Committee. These committees are tasked with developing an online application to be utilized by the Department of Michigan.

In addition, I am appointing Brother Paul Davis, PDC as Aid to the Department of Michigan and our interest in the "ANTIETAM MICHIGAN MONUMENT PROPOSAL". Brother Paul Davis will be tasked with monitoring the progress with the Michigan Civil War Association (MCWA) and reporting the status at the Department of Michigan 141st Annual Encampment.

In Fraternity, Charity, and Loyalty

Struck Marti

Steven S. Martin, PCC Commander, Department of Michigan Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War ATTEST: /s/

Richard Denney, PCC Secretary, Department of Michigan Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War